
Sun Mar 31, 2024 2:58 PM (S) Loitering 913211519

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

No Photos Available

10:11 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sat Mar 30, 2024 2:42 PM (S) Loitering 912858300

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:47 PM Rickenson Jean - On Saturday 03-30-24 at approximately 2:43 
pm, I officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach 
FL. All is safe and clear.

10:08 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sat Mar 30, 2024 7:40 AM (S) Trespassing 912777895

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 1

7:45 AM Rickenson Jean - On Saturday 03-30-24 at approximately 7:43 
AM, I Officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male sleeping at 722 Martin 
Luther King Blvd Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to wake him up and he 
agreed to leave the area. All is safe and secure.

 

10:06 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Fri Mar 29, 2024 2:38 PM (S) Loitering 912506097

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2
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2:40 PM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-29-24 at approximately 2:40PM, I 
officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
The area is safe and clear.

10:05 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Report Run: Apr 07, 2024 03:01 PM

https://fpisecurity.silvertracker.net/?LinkAction=ViewIssue&CustomerIDFK=64653&IssueIDFK=913211519
https://fpisecurity.silvertracker.net/?LinkAction=ViewIssue&CustomerIDFK=64653&IssueIDFK=912858300
https://fpisecurity.silvertracker.net/?LinkAction=ViewIssue&CustomerIDFK=64653&IssueIDFK=912777895
https://fpisecurity.silvertracker.net/?LinkAction=ViewIssue&CustomerIDFK=64653&IssueIDFK=912506097


Fri Mar 29, 2024 7:33 AM (S) Loitering 912428708

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:38 AM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-29-24 at approximately 7:29 AM, I 
officer Rickenson ID4087 observed two females sleeping at 320 Martin 
Luther King Blvd Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to wake them up and 
they agreed to leave the area. All is safe and secure at this time.

10:02 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Thu Mar 28, 2024 3:56 PM (S) Trespassing 912160848

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

3:57 PM Karla Vega - On 3-28-2024 at 3:55pm I officer Vega patrolled 212

NW 10th Ave area secure

Thu Mar 28, 2024 2:35 PM (S) Loitering 912147239

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:37PM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano 

Beach FL. All is safe and clear.

10:01 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Wed Mar 27, 2024 7:34 PM (S) Trespassing 911841231

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

7:35 PM Karla Vega - On 3-27-2024 at 7:35 pm I officer Vega patrolled 212

NW 10th Ave area secure

Wed Mar 27, 2024 2:35 PM (S) Loitering 911783210

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:37 PM Rickenson Jean - On Wednesday 03-27-24 at approximately 
2:37PM I officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano 
Beach FL. The area is safe and clear.

9:59 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Wed Mar 27, 2024 10:21 AM (S) Loitering 911742635

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

10:26 AM Rickenson Jean - On Wednesday 03-27-24 at approximately 
10:25, I Officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male sleeping at 520 Martin 
Luther King Blvd Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to wake him up, and he 
agreed to leave the area. All is safe and secure at this time.

11:31 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Wed Mar 27, 2024 8:02 AM (S) Loitering 911715037

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

8:09 AM Rickenson Jean - On Wednesday 03-27-24 at approximately 8:00 
AM, I Officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male sleeping at 713 Martin 
Luther King Blvd Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to talk to him, and he 
agreed to leave the area. All is safe at this time.

11:30 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Tue Mar 26, 2024 12:55 PM (S) Assisting Other Officer 911419816

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Ilamise Leblanc

(S) Level 2

No Photos Available

1:18 PM Ilamise Leblanc - On Thursday 03-26-24 at approximately 12:47 
Pm, I officer Ilamise ID3704 and Officer Kerlin Blanc parked, walked and 
talked to merchants at 122 Flagler Ave Pompano Beach FL.

11:29 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Mon Mar 25, 2024 10:00 AM (S) Assisting Other Officer 911038727

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Ilamise Leblanc

(S) Level 2

No Photos Available

10:02 AM Ilamise Leblanc - On Monday 03-25-24 at approximately 9:30am 
I officer Ilamise ID3704 and supervisor Kerlin Blanc parked, walked and 
talked to merchants at 134 NE  3rd Avenue Pompano Beach FL.

 

11:28 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Sun Mar 24, 2024 4:44 PM (S) Police Assistant 910757650

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

4:53 PM Karla Vega - On 3-24-2024 I officer Vega called for police 
assistance regarding drunk male at 2 NE 3rd St and at  4 NE 3rd St police 
arrived on scene area secure

Sun Mar 24, 2024 2:45 PM (S) Loitering 910735172

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:49 PM Rickenson Jean - On Sunday 03-24-24 at approximately 2:49 PM, I 
Officer Rickenson patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. All is safe 
at this time.

11:27 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sun Mar 24, 2024 8:40 AM (S) Loitering 910668680

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

8:44 AM Rickenson Jean - On Sunday 03-24-24 at approximately 8:45 AM, 
I officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male sleeping at 601 Martin Luther 
King Blvd Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to wake him up , and he agreed 
to leave the area. All is safe and secure.

11:25 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sat Mar 23, 2024 4:00 PM (S) Trespassing 910391751

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

4:01 PM Karla Vega - On 3-23-2024 at 4:00 PM I officer Vega patrolled 212

NW 10th St all clear
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Sat Mar 23, 2024 2:44 PM (S) Loitering 910378972

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:46 PM Rickenson Jean - On Saturday 03-23-24 at approximately 2:45 
PM, I officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach 
FL. The area is safe and clear.

11:24 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Fri Mar 22, 2024 3:27 PM (S) Trespassing 910024941

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

3:28 PM Karla Vega - On 3-22-2023 I officer Vega patrolled 212 NW 10th

Ave area is secure

Fri Mar 22, 2024 8:07 AM (S) Trespassing 909946278

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 1

8:15 AM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-22-24 at approximately 8:22AM, I 
observed a male sleeping at 713 Martin Luther King Blvd Pompano Beach 
FL. I proceeded to wake him up, and he agreed to leave the area. All is 
safe and secure at this time.

11:18 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Fri Mar 22, 2024 7:52 AM (S) Loitering 909943201

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

8:03 AM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-22-24 at approximately 7:58AM, I 
Officer Rickenson ID4087 observed one female sleeping at 335 Martin 
Luther King Blvd Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to wake her up, and she 
agreed to leave the area. All is safe and secure at this time.

11:17 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Thu Mar 21, 2024 5:49 PM (S) Trespassing 909697876

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

5:51 PM Karla Vega - On 3-21-2024 at 5:50 pm I Officer Vega patrolled

212 NW 10th Ave all clear

Thu Mar 21, 2024 2:39 PM (S) Loitering 909662972

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

 2:41 PM Rickenson Jean - On Thursday 03-21-24 at approximately 2:40 
PM, I officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach 
FL. All is safe and clear.

11:16 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Thu Mar 21, 2024 7:31 AM (S) Loitering 909584078

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:39 AM Rickenson Jean - On Thursday 03-21-24 at approximately 7:35 
AM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male and female sleeping at 
137 N Flagler Ave Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to wake them up and 
they agreed to leave the area. All is safe and secure at this time.

9:58 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Wed Mar 20, 2024 12:05 PM (S) Loitering 909281939

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

12:11 PM Rickenson Jean - On Wednesday 03-20-24 at approximately 
12:00 pm, I officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male and female loitering 
at 713 Martin Luther King Blvd Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to talk to 
them, and they agreed to leave the area. All Is safe and secure at this time.  

9:57 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Wed Mar 20, 2024 8:15 AM (S) Loitering 909237675

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

8:17 AM Rickenson Jean - On Wednesday 03-20-24 at approximately 8:20 
am, I officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach 
FL. The area is safe and clear.

9:55 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Wed Mar 20, 2024 8:02 AM (S) Trespassing 909236097

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 1

8:10 AM Rickenson Jean - On Wednesday 03-20-24 at approximately 
8:05AM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male and female loitering 
at 404 NW 4th Ave Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to talk to them, and 
they agreed to leave the area. All is safe and secure at this time.

9:54 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Wed Mar 20, 2024 7:56 AM (S) Loitering 909233794

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

8:02 AM Rickenson Jean - On Wednesday 03-20-24 at approximately 8:AM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a female sleeping at 353 Martin 
Luther King Blvd Pompano Beach FL, I proceed to wake her up and she 
agreed to leave the area. All is safe and secure at this time.

9:53 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Wed Mar 20, 2024 7:00 AM (S) Trespassing 909220475

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

John Octavius

(S) Level 1

7:05 AM John Octavius - On Wednesday 03-20-24 I officer Octavius came 
upon an African American man sleeping in front of The community Center 
located at 520 DR Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Pompano Beach FL. After 
multiple attempts to get him up he refused to leave the property, 
prompting me to call the police. They were able to get him up and made 
him leave the property. Patrol area is secured at this time.

9:52 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Tue Mar 19, 2024 12:23 PM (S) Trespassing 908932741

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

12:32 PM Karla Vega - On 3-19-2024 at 12:20 pm I officer Vega and Blanc

foot patrolled at NE 2 St Pompano Beach FL 33062

Mon Mar 18, 2024 6:19 PM (S) Trespassing 908640925

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Joshua Isaac

(S) Level 1

6:26 PM Joshua Isaac - On Monday 3-18-24 at approximately 6:15pm I 
officer Joshua Isaac ID 4198 observed a male laying down in front of the 
pharmacy at 60 NE 1st Ave Pompano Beach FL 33060. I told him he has to 
leave, and he agreed to leave. Area is secured at this time.

9:48 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Mon Mar 18, 2024 3:08 PM (S) Medical Assistant 908605394

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Ilamise Leblanc

(S) Level 1

No Photos Available

3:18 PM Ilamise Leblanc - On Monday 03/18/24 at approximately 2:00 PM 
I officer Kerlin blanc ID3628 was requested to patrol at 510 NW 3 Avenue 
Pompano Beach FL by Captain Montero by CRA request.  A homeless man 
appeared to be sleeping on the sidewalk. I called the ambulance for him, 
and the ambulance removed him to the hospital for unknown reason.

1:10 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Mon Mar 18, 2024 9:36 AM (S) Assisting Other Officer 908549754

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Ilamise Leblanc

(S) Level 2

No Photos Available

9:39 AM Ilamise Leblanc - On Monday 03-18-24 at approximately 9:00AM 
I officer Ilamise ID3704 and supervisor Kerlin blanc parked , walked and 
talked to merchants at 165 NE First Ave Pompano Beach FL.

9:42 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Sun Mar 17, 2024 3:59 PM (S) Trespassing 908273410

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

4:00 PM Karla Vega - On 3-17-2024 I officer Vega patrolled 212 NW 10th

Ave area Secure.

Sun Mar 17, 2024 7:48 AM (S) Loitering 908176728

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:52 AM Rickenson Jean - On Saturday 03-17-24 at approximately 7:50AM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave  Pompano Beach 
FL.All is safe and clear.

9:43 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sun Mar 17, 2024 7:37 AM (S) Loitering 908175919

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:46 AM Rickenson Jean - On Sunday 03-17-24 at approximately 7:44AM I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male sleeping at 617 Martin Luther 
King Blvd Pompano Beach FL. I proceed to wake him up, and he agreed to 
leave the area. All is safe at this time.

9:41 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sat Mar 16, 2024 3:55 PM (S) Trespassing 907912296

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

3:56 PM Karla Vega - On 3-16-2024 at 3:55pm I Officer Vega patrolled 212

NW 10th Ave area is secure.
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Sat Mar 16, 2024 12:59 PM (S) Illegal Vender 907884716

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

1:15 PM Rickenson Jean - On Saturday 03-16-24 at approximately 1PM I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 observed 3 food trucks at 601 DR Martin Luther 
King Blvd Pompano Beach FL. I asked them to leave, and they refused. I 
called police and upon their arrival trucks agreed to leave within the hour 
it takes them to pack up. The case number is 11-2403-005118. All is safe 

and secure at this time.

1:26 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sat Mar 16, 2024 7:41 AM (S) Loitering 907819603

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:44 AM Rickenson Jean - On Saturday 03-16-24 at approximately 7:45AM 
I, officer Rickenson Jean ID4087 patrolled the area 212 NW 10 Ave 
Pompano Beach FL. All is safe and clear.

1:18 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sat Mar 16, 2024 7:32 AM (S) Loitering 907817305

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:39 AM Rickenson Jean - On Saturday 03-16-24 at approximately 7:36AM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male sleeping at 222 NW 10 Ave 
Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to wake him up, and he agreed to leave 
the area. All is safe at this time.

1:16 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Fri Mar 15, 2024 3:55 PM (S) Trespassing 907552091

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

3:57 PM Karla Vega - On March 15 2024 at 3:55pm I officer Vega patrolled

area 212 NW 10th Ave all clear

Daily Activity Report

FPI Security Services

Mar 01, 2024 12:00 AM

Mar 31, 2024 11:59 PM

Start:

End:

Page 10 of 21 Report Run: Apr 07, 2024 03:01 PM

https://fpisecurity.silvertracker.net/?LinkAction=ViewIssue&CustomerIDFK=64653&IssueIDFK=907884716
https://fpisecurity.silvertracker.net/?LinkAction=ViewIssue&CustomerIDFK=64653&IssueIDFK=907819603
https://fpisecurity.silvertracker.net/?LinkAction=ViewIssue&CustomerIDFK=64653&IssueIDFK=907817305
https://fpisecurity.silvertracker.net/?LinkAction=ViewIssue&CustomerIDFK=64653&IssueIDFK=907552091


Fri Mar 15, 2024 2:43 PM (S) Loitering 907539940

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:46 PM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-15-24 at approximately 2:45PM I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
All is good at this time.

1:12 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Fri Mar 15, 2024 7:41 AM (S) Loitering 907465164

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:44 AM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-15-24 at approximately 7:44 AM I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. All 
is safe and clear.

1:11 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Thu Mar 14, 2024 4:53 PM (S) Trespassing 907208175

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

4:54 PM Karla Vega - On March 14 2024 at 4:55 pm I officer Vega patrolled

212 NW 10th Ave all is good.

Thu Mar 14, 2024 11:53 AM (S) Trespassing 907159436

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 1

11:59 AM Rickenson Jean - On Thursday 03-14-24 at approximately

11:58AM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 observed one male sleeping at 520 
Martin Luther King Blvd Pompano Beach FL.I proceeded to wake him up 
and he agreed to leave the area. All is safe and secure at this time.

1:22 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Thu Mar 14, 2024 11:30 AM (S) Loitering 907156413

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

11:38 AM Rickenson Jean - On Thursday 03-14-24 at approximately

11:35AM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 observed one female sleeping at 222 
NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. I, proceeded to talk to her and she agreed 
to leave the area. All is safe and secure this time.

 

1:21 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Thu Mar 14, 2024 8:06 AM (S) Loitering 907118895

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

8:17 AM Rickenson Jean - On Thursday 03-14-24 at approximately 8:15 
AM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 observed one male sleeping at the park 44 
NE 1st Ave Pompano Beach FL. I proceed to talked to him and he agreed 
to leave the area. All is safe and secure at this time.

1:19 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Thu Mar 14, 2024 7:49 AM (S) Loitering 907112542

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:52 AM Rickenson Jean - On Thursday 07-14-24 at approximately 7:55 I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
All is safe and clear.

1:16 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Wed Mar 13, 2024 7:47 AM (S) Loitering 906754132

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:49 AM Rickenson Jean - On Wednesday 03-13-24 at approximately 
7:48AM  I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano 
Beach Florida. All is safe and clear.

1:12 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Tue Mar 12, 2024 8:25 PM (S) Disturbance 906587920

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Joshua Isaac

(S) Level 2

No Photos Available

8:49 PM Joshua Isaac - On Tuesday 3-12-24 at approximately 8:00pm I 
officer Joshua Isaac ID 4198 observed kids riding their bicycle recklessly, 
doing cat works in the middle of the road holding up traffic on 165 NE 1st 
Ave Pompano Beach FL 33060. I approached them telling them stop riding 
their bike recklessly. They agreed and left the area. Area is secured at this 
time.

 

1:12 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Tue Mar 12, 2024 2:42 PM (S) Loitering 906477674

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:44 PM Rickenson Jean - On Tuesday 03-12-24 at approximately 2:45PM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
All is safe at this time.

1:10 PM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Tue Mar 12, 2024 8:12 AM (S) Trespassing 906411690

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 1

8:16 AM Rickenson Jean - On Tuesday 03-12-24 at approximately 8:15AM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
All is safe and clear at this.

9:34 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Mon Mar 11, 2024 6:06 PM (S) Trespassing 906164489

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Joshua Isaac

(S) Level 1

6:18 PM Joshua Isaac - On Monday 3-11-24 at approximately 6:00 pm I 
officer Joshua Isaac ID 4198 received a call from Captain Montero, about 
guys washing cars at 410 NW 6th Ave Pompano Beach FL 33060. I told 
them they have to leave this is CRA property they agreed to leave. Area is. 
secured at this time.

9:31 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Mon Mar 11, 2024 10:50 AM (S) Assisting Other Officer 906088477

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Ilamise Leblanc

(S) Level 2

10:59 AM Ilamise Leblanc - I officer Ilamise ID3704 and supervisor Kerlin

parked the car , foot patrol the old town area and we spoke to a few

business owners near the 103 NE 3rd St Pompano Beach.

Mon Mar 11, 2024 2:28 AM (S) Trespassing 905957811

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

John Octavius

(S) Level 1

2:34 AM John Octavius - On Monday 03-11-23 at approximately 2:31am I 
officer Octavius Badge ID 3506 came upon 2 individuals sleeping in the 
parking lot area of South Bar and Kitchen located at 165 NE First Ave 
Pompano Beach FL. I advised them to take down their encampment and 
leave the area. After they refused, I proceeded to call the police. The Police 
came and removed them from the area. Patrol all secured at this time.

9:29 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sun Mar 10, 2024 4:15 PM (S) Trespassing 905794757

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

4:17 PM Karla Vega - On March 10th 2024 at 4:15pm I officer Vega

patrolled 212 NW 10th Ave area is secure.

Sun Mar 10, 2024 1:36 PM (S) Loitering 905769479

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

1:41 PM Rickenson Jean - On Sunday 03-10-24 at approximately 1:38PM I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. All 
is safe and clear.

9:27 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Sun Mar 10, 2024 7:41 AM (S) Loitering 905693350

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:43 AM Rickenson Jean - On Sunday 03-10-24 at approximately 7:42 AM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 AVE Pompano Beach FL. 
All is safe and clear.

9:27 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sat Mar 9, 2024 3:30 PM (S) Trespassing 905442633

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

No Photos Available

3:30 PM Karla Vega - On March 9th 2024 at 3:25 pm I officer Vega

patrolled 212 NW 10th Ave area is secured.

Sat Mar 9, 2024 12:58 PM (S) Trespassing 905420526

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 1

1:02 PM Rickenson Jean - On Saturday 03-09-24 at approximately 1:05PM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
The area is safe and clear.

9:26 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sat Mar 9, 2024 12:51 PM (S) Loitering 905415473

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

12:56 PM Rickenson Jean - On Saturday 03-09-24 at approximately 

12-54PM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male and a female 

loitering at 617 Dr Martin Luther King Blvd Pompano Beach FL. I 

proceeded to talk to them and they agreed to leave the area. All is safe at 

this time.

9:26 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sat Mar 9, 2024 7:37 AM (S) Loitering 905353346

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2
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 7:46 AM Rickenson Jean - On Saturday 03-09-24 at approximately 7:42 
AM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach 
FL. The area is safe and clear.

9:21 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Fri Mar 8, 2024 4:36 PM (S) Trespassing 905089926

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

4:38 PM Karla Vega - On March 8 2024 at 4:35 pm I officer Vega patrolled

210 NW 10th Ave all I clear

Fri Mar 8, 2024 2:38 PM (S) Loitering 905070598

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:40 PM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-08-24 at approximately 2:08PM I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach. The 
area is safe and clear.

9:20 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Fri Mar 8, 2024 9:29 AM (S) Loitering 905020129

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

9:36 AM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-08-24 at approximately 9:08 AM I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male sleeping at 11 NE First St 
Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to wake him up and he agreed to leave 
the area. All is safe and secure at this time.

9:19 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Fri Mar 8, 2024 8:57 AM (S) Loitering 905013218

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

9:02 AM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-08-24 at approximately 9:00 AM I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male sleeping at 44 NE 1 St Pompano 
Beach FL. I proceeded to wake him up and he agreed to leave the area. All 
is safe and secure at this time.

9:18 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Fri Mar 8, 2024 7:59 AM (S) Loitering 905000353

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

8:03 AM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-08-24 at approximately 8:03 AM I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
The area is safe and clear.

9:17 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Thu Mar 7, 2024 5:38 PM (S) Trespassing 904748244

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

5:39 PM Karla Vega - On March 7 2024 at 5:35 pm I officer Vega patrolled

212 NW 10th Ave

Thu Mar 7, 2024 2:38 PM (S) Loitering 904715469

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:41 PM Rickenson Jean - On Thursday 03-07-24 at approximately 2:42PM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach 
FL.The area is safe and clear.

9:15 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Thu Mar 7, 2024 10:07 AM (S) Loitering 904671917

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

10:14 AM Rickenson Jean - On Thursday 03-07-24 at approximately 
10:11AM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male loitering at 165 NE 
1st Ave, Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to talk to him, and he agreed to 
leave the area. All is safe and secure at this time.

11:25 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Wed Mar 6, 2024 2:27 PM (S) Loitering 904367272

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:29 PM Rickenson Jean - On Wednesday 03-06-24 at approximately 2:30 
PM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 210 Ave Pompano Beach 
FL. The area is safe and clear.

11:16 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Wed Mar 6, 2024 2:03 PM (S) Loitering 904364107

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:08 PM Rickenson Jean - On Wednesday 03-06-24 at approximately 2:07 
PM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male sleeping at 44 NE First St 
Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to wake him up and he agreed to leave 
the area. All is safe and secured at this time.

11:15 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Wed Mar 6, 2024 11:01 AM (S) Loitering 904335064

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

11:06 AM Rickenson Jean - On Wednesday 03-06-24 at approximately 
11:05 AM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male sleeping at 44 NE 
First St Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to wake him up and he agreed to 
leave the area. All is safe and secure at this time.

11:14 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Wed Mar 6, 2024 8:18 AM (S) Loitering 904305168

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

8:21 AM Rickenson Jean - On Wednesday 03-06-24 at approximately 8:19 
AM I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach 
FL. The area is safe and clear.

11:10 AM  - Issue Was Approved

11:12 AM  - Special attention for this area as per Mr. V Wooten
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Wed Mar 6, 2024 8:02 AM (S) Trespassing 904303749

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 1

8:15 AM Rickenson Jean - On 03-06-24 at approximately 8:10 AM I, officer 
Rickenson ID4087 observed a female sleeping at 731 Martin Luther King 
Blvd Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to wake her up and she agreed to 
leave the area. The area is safe and clean.

 

11:10 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Tue Mar 5, 2024 2:32 PM (S) Loitering 904018219

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

 2:35 PM Rickenson Jean - On Tuesday 03-05-24 at approximately 2:39 PM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
The area is safe and clear.

11:04 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Tue Mar 5, 2024 7:58 AM (S) Loitering 903965272

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

8:02 AM Rickenson Jean - On Tuesday 03-05-24 at approximately 8:01 PM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
The area is safe and clear.

11:03 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sun Mar 3, 2024 5:15 PM (S) Trespassing 903365670

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

5:18 PM Karla Vega - On March 3 2024 at 5:15 pm there's was a man

sleeping at 731 Dr Martin Luther King Jr I officer Vega asked him to leave

area is all clear.

Sun Mar 3, 2024 2:04 PM (S) Loitering 903332179

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:06 PM Rickenson Jean - On Sunday 03-03-24 at approximately 2:07 PM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach 
FL.The area is safe and clear.

10:58 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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Sun Mar 3, 2024 7:45 AM (S) Loitering 903257986

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:47 AM Rickenson Jean - On Sunday 03-03-24 at approximately 7:48 AM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach 
FL.The area is safe and clear.

10:57 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sat Mar 2, 2024 5:13 PM (S) Trespassing 903013864

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

5:14 PM Karla Vega - On March 2 2024 at 5:15 pm I officer Vega patrolled

212 NW 10th Ave

Sat Mar 2, 2024 2:36 PM (S) Loitering 902985999

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:38 PM Rickenson Jean - On Saturday 03-02-24 at approximately 2:36 PM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
The area is safe and clear.

10:57 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Sat Mar 2, 2024 7:29 AM (S) Loitering 902904400

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:31 AM Rickenson Jean - On Saturday 03-02-24 at approximately 7:30AM 
I, officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
The area is safe and clear.

10:57 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Fri Mar 1, 2024 5:21 PM (S) Trespassing 902659774

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Karla Vega

(S) Level 1

5:22 PM Karla Vega - On March 1st 2024 at 5:20 pm I officer Vega

patrolled 212 NW 10th Ave area is secure.
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Fri Mar 1, 2024 2:49 PM (S) Loitering 902631674

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:51 PM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-01-24 at approximately 2:50 PM I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
The area is safe and clear.

10:56 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Fri Mar 1, 2024 2:29 PM (S) Loitering 902629794

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

2:36 PM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-01-24 at approximately 2:34PM I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 observed a male sleeping at South restaurant 
165 NE 1st Ave Pompano Beach FL. I proceeded to tell him to leave, he 
agreed to leave the area. The area is safe and secure.

10:56 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved

Fri Mar 1, 2024 7:47 AM (S) Loitering 902558600

City Of Pompano Beach

  Pompano Beach Northwest District

DefaultLocation:

Unit:

Rickenson Jean

(S) Level 2

7:52 AM Rickenson Jean - On Friday 03-02-24 at approximately 7:50 AM I, 
officer Rickenson ID4087 patrolled 212 NW 10 Ave Pompano Beach FL. 
The area is safe and clear.

10:53 AM Ivan Montero - Issue Was Approved
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    Count of Issue Type
Pompano Beach Northwest District 

(M) Maintenance Issue Other     1
(S) Assisting Other Officer     4
(S) Disturbance      1
(S) Illegal Vendor      1
(S) Loitering    51
(S) Medical Assistant     1
(S) Police Assistant      1
(S) Trespassing     28

Grand Total    88 

https://fpisecurity.silvertracker.net/?LinkAction=ViewIssue&CustomerIDFK=64653&IssueIDFK=902631674
https://fpisecurity.silvertracker.net/?LinkAction=ViewIssue&CustomerIDFK=64653&IssueIDFK=902629794
https://fpisecurity.silvertracker.net/?LinkAction=ViewIssue&CustomerIDFK=64653&IssueIDFK=902558600



